

FLUTTER ENTERTAINMENT APPOINTS GROUP DIRECTOR OF INCLUSION AND DIVERSITY

Newly created role to bring Inclusion and Diversity ambitions to life

LONDON, February 1, 2020 – Flutter Entertainment plc today announces the appointment of Greg McCaw to the newly created role of Group Director of Inclusion and Diversity. Greg formally takes up the position today and will be reporting to Caroline Ross, Group Chief People Officer of Flutter Entertainment plc.

Greg will be instrumental in developing and executing the Group's Inclusion and Diversity ("I&D") strategy, which seeks to ensure that everyone at Flutter shares a strong sense of belonging in a truly inclusive environment. As part of the role, Greg will partner with the Board, business leaders and HR colleagues to identify training and development for all colleague levels, as well as chair the I&D Committee to monitor and report on progress against the Group's I&D targets.

Greg brings significant knowledge and insight to the role, with close to a decade of consumer brand experience in a People Function. Most recently, Greg served as Head of Inclusion and People Engagement at Sky Betting & Gaming ("SBG"), where he worked closely with the Leadership Team to build an inclusion strategy, which recently achieved industry recognition in the All in Diversity Project, a sector wide initiative to drive forward Diversity, Inclusion and Workplace Equality. Prior to SBG Greg worked for New Look where he served as Senior HR Business Partner for the UK & Ireland, introducing partners such as Stonewall and ENEI to further the retailer's efforts in the I&D space.

Caroline Ross, Group Chief People Officer, at Flutter Entertainment plc, commented: "I'm delighted to welcome Greg to the team. He brings a wealth of experience, which the wider Group will benefit from as we continue to shape our inclusion and diversity strategy. Our goal is for all colleagues to feel a shared sense of ownership in our business. We want to build on our foundations to be a truly inclusive place to work, one where difference is celebrated and valued, because it is only when we all understand the role we play that will we really shift the dial. I'm really excited about what we can achieve together."

Commenting on the new role, Greg added: "Stepping into this newly created role is beyond doubt one of the most exciting opportunities I have ever embarked on. Already I've seen a willingness and commitment to developing a strong strategy for Inclusion and Diversity at all levels within this organisation, especially from senior leaders, where it can make a real impact."



For further information, please contact: communications@flutter.com

About Flutter Entertainment plc:

Flutter Entertainment plc (LSE: FLTR; EURONEXT: FLTR) is a global sports-betting and gaming company and a constituent of the FTSE 100 and Euro Stoxx 50. Flutter Entertainment plc reports as five divisions:

- PPB: includes Paddy Power, Betfair and Adjarabet brands offering a diverse range of sportsbook, exchange and gaming services across the UK, Ireland and International territories. This division also includes 620+ Paddy Power betting shops in the UK and Ireland.
- SBG: refers to the Sky Betting & Gaming business and encompasses both the SkyBet sportsbook and Sky Vegas gaming products offering a leading proposition to a recreationally led customer base.
- Australia: the Group operates the Sportsbet brand and is the market leader in online sportsbetting.
- PokerStars: operates in multiple jurisdictions around the world and is the world's largest poker site and the home of live and online poker, PokerStars Casino and PokerStars Sports.
- US: incorporates FanDuel, Fox Bet, TVG, PokerStars and Betfair brands. The division has a diverse product offering of online and retail sportsbooks, daily fantasy sports, online gaming, poker, advanced deposit wagering on horse racing and TV broadcasting.